TOWN OF GOLDEN MEADOW PUBLIC HEARING MINUTES

Monday May 20, 2024 Golden Meadow Town Hall 107 Jervis Dr. Golden Meadow, LA 70357

Mayor Joey Bouziga was present for the Public Hearing to solicit public comments and discuss an Ordinance related to providing bereavement leave for the employees of the Town of Golden Meadow.

Town of Golden Meadow Council Members Present: Jody Cheramie, Laci Latiolais, Kip Plaisance, and Willis Toups

Town of Golden Meadow Council Members Absent: Mike Billiot

Others attending were: Ben Autin, Bryce Autin, Stephanie Bollinger, Joseph Cehan, Tracee Cloutier, Wilbur Cloutier, John Cuneo, Troy Dufrene, Brian Eymard, Walter Guidry, Daniel Lorraine, Heather Martin, Johnine Rebstock, Rosalus Rebstock, Rachel Robichaux, Jeremiah St. Pierre, Craig Stewart, Tom Watkins, and Kyle Williams.

The Mayor, Town Council, and citizens discussed an Ordinance related to providing bereavement leave for the employees of the Town of Golden Meadow.

With no further business to discuss, a motion to adjourn this meeting at 6:55 PM, as presented, was made by Council Member Toups; seconded by Council Member Cheramie. The Council unanimously approved the motion as presented.

	MAYOR JOEY BOUZIGA
ATTESTED:	
RACHEL ROBICHAUX	
ACCICTANT TOWN OF EDV	